#### HB0665/568372/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 665

(Third Reading File Bill)

#### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 15 and 20, in each instance, strike "the court in".

On page 2, in line 4, strike "county" and substitute "court".

### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 9, in line 25, strike "COURT" and substitute "COUNTY".

# AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 10, in lines 4 and 6, in each instance, strike "<u>COUNTY</u>" and substitute "<u>COURT</u>"; in line 14, strike "<u>COURT</u>" and substitute "<u>COUNTY</u>"; and in lines 30 and 32, in each instance, strike "<u>COUNTY</u>" and substitute "<u>COURT</u>".